
Safe Arrival

604-713-5159 X74

PRINCIPAL:  Laurent Brisebois   VICE-PRINCIPAL: Cynthia Ramamonjisoa

lbrisebois@vsb.bc.ca cramamonjisoa@vsb.bc.ca

DIV GRADE PROGRAM TEACHER EMAIL

 F01 7    LFI Ariella Cepelinski acepelinski@vsb.bc.ca

 F02 6    LFI Kenneth Beattie krbeattie@vsb.bc.ca

 F03  6/7 EFI Emmanuelle Schick eschick@vsb.bc.ca

 F04  6/7 EFI Terra Paquette tpaquette@vsb.bc.ca

  F05  5/6 EFI  Octavia Gordon (Sarah El- Sayed)
oiretagordon@vsb.bc.ca; 

selsayed@vsb.bc.ca

 F06  4/5 EFI Emily Cosentino ecosentino@vsb.bc.ca

 F07  4/5 EFI
Julie Colero (Mon- Wed) &                          Jillian 

Casper (Thurs – Fri) jcolero@vsb.bc.ca; jcasper@vsb.bc.ca

 F08  3/4 EFI Tara Stipec tjstipec@vsb.bc.ca

 F09 3    EFI Susanna Vose svose@vsb.bc.ca

 F10  2/3 EFI Arran Landry alandry@vsb.bc.ca

 F11 2    EFI Megan Gelb mgelb@vsb.bc.ca

 F12  1/2 EFI Melania Barros mbarros@vsb.bc.ca

 F13 1    EFI Elizabeth Simpson esimpson@vsb.bc.ca

 F14 K EFI Laura Bailis lbailis@vsb.bc.ca

 F15 K EFI Danielle Durant ddurant@vsb.bc.ca

16  6/7 E Steven Turner sjturner@vsb.bc.ca

17  6/7 E Susan Biln sbiln@vsb.bc.ca

18  6/7 E Carolyn Garneau cgarneau@vsb.bc.ca

19  5/6 E Zoi Brown zbrown@vsb.bc.ca

20  4/5 E Duncan Coo dcoo@vsb.bc.ca

21  3/4 E Vivian (Corsi) Verhage vcorsi@vsb.bc.ca

22  2/3 E TBD

23  2/3 E Jennifer Felker jfelker@vsb.bc.ca

24 2    E Aileen Tong atong@vsb.bc.ca

25 1    E Vicky Liakouras vliakouras@vsb.bc.ca

26 1    E Farzana Kassam fkassam@vsb.bc.ca

27 K E Katy Erwin kerwin@vsb.bc.ca

28 K E Philip Chong pschong@vsb.bc.ca

Stephanie Raoul (Mon PM, Tues-Fri) sraoul@vsb.bc.ca

Stephanie Kwok skwok@vsb.bc.ca

Lisa Anderson landerson@vsb.bc.ca

Krista Forbes kforbes@vsb.bc.ca

Tanya May tmay@vsb.bc.ca

Chelsea Fidget cfidgett@vsb.bc.ca

Sara Langlois  (T, W, Th) slanglois@vsb.bc.ca

Trish Jakoy pjakoy@vsb.bc.ca

Sophie Banks sbanksbywater@vsb.bc.ca

Linda Hall-Stevenson (T & Th AM @ QVA) lhallstev@vsb.bc.ca

Doug MacDougall dmacdougall@vsb.bc.ca

Kim Kondra (Thu-Fri) kkondra@vsb.bc.ca

Ramona Smith (Mon-Wed) rgsmith@vsb.bc.ca

Heba Ghobrial hghobrial@vsb.bc.ca

Larissa Jackson (3rd Wed/month) ljackson@vsb.bc.ca

Nathan Chiu (Thu PM) ngchiu@vsb.bc.ca

Jessica Miller secord@vsb.bc.ca

Sherri Fergus secord@vsb.bc.ca

AREA COUNSELLOR

LIBRARY / PREP

PREP (English)

PREP (French) 

ENGLISH RESOURCE

SECORD STAFF LIST 2023-2024

ENGLISH RESOURCE

FRENCH RESOURCE (EFI)

FRENCH RESOURCE (EFI/LFI)

Resource (Wed)

Resource/ PIP Prep (Tues)

SECRETARY

OFFICE SUPPORT

YOUTH & FAMILY WORKER

INDIGENOUS ENHANCEMENT 

WORKER
DISTRICT LITERACY ENHANCEMENT 

TEACHER

SPEECH/LANG PATHOLOGIST

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST

DISTRICT RESOURCE TEACHER – 

DEAF & HARD OF HEARING
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